## 508423778 03/06/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI75788

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Trelleborg CRP Ltd	07/06/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Trelleborg Offshore UK Limited	
Street Address:	Stanley Way	
City:	Stanley, Skelmersdale, Lancashire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WN8 8EA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9441424

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2023313838

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2023318777

**Email:** docketing@cahnandsamuels.com

Correspondent Name: George A. Metzenthin
Address Line 1: 1100 17th St., NW, Ste. 401

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	459.0000T	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George Metzenthin	
SIGNATURE:	George Metzenthin	
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2024	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Certificate of Incorporation on Change of Name - Trelleborg CRP Limited#page1.tif source=Certificate of Incorporation on Change of Name - Trelleborg CRP Limited#page2.tif

PATENT 508423778 REEL: 066673 FRAME: 0041



# **FILE COPY**

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 1369166

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

# TRELLEBORG CRP LTD

having changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

# TRELLEBORG OFFSHORE UK LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 6th July 2009







PATENT

REEL: 066673 FRAME: 0042

Certified to be a true copy of the original. Ian Elcock

Solicutor Teuxesbury 6 July 2009

Company No: 1369166

THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

WRITTEN RESOLUTION

OF

TRELLEBORG CRP LIMITED

("the Company")

July 2000

We the undersigned, being the sole member of the above named company, hereby resolve as a special resolution:

## SPECIAL RESOLUTION

THAT the name of the Company be changed to Trelleborg Offshore UK Limited.

For and on behalf of CRP Securities Ltd

Dated 2 of 2009

For and on behalf of CRP Securities Ltd

Dord 24 July 2004

For and on behalf of CRP 1998 Ltd

Dated 1, Tay 2009

For and on behalf of CRP 1998 Ltd

Duted 11 July 2009



**PATENT** 

**REEL: 066673 FRAME: 0043** 

**RECORDED: 03/06/2024**